
Year 12 HSC Assessment Calendar 2022-2023
Term Four 2022

Week Course Item Weighting

4 - 31/10

5 - 7/11

6 - 14/11

7 - 21/11

8 - 28/11

9- 5/12

10 -
12/14



Term 1 2023

Week Course Item Weighting
1 - 30/1 English Advanced

English Standard

English Studies

Design and Technology

Studies of Religion I

Multimodal

Analytical Response

Extended Response

Project Proposal

Religion in Australia post 1945

20%

20%

20%

20%

30%

2 - 6/2 Agriculture

Chemistry

Food Technology

Legal Studies

Industrial Technology

Visual Arts

Work Studies

Studies of Religion II - Year 11

Research

Research

Research

Research

Design Planning- Presentation

Case Study

Report

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

20%

15%

3 - 13/2 Modern History
Biology

Studies of Religion II

SLR 1

SLR 2

Research

Research

In class task

Healthy Lifestyles

Healthy Lifestyles

20%

20%

20%

25%

20%

4 - 20/2 Ancient History
Business Studies
Music

Physics

Source Analysis
Research
Composition Portfolio and Viva Voce

Practical Task

20%
20%
20%
20%

5 - 27/2 Year 12 Retreat

6 - 6/3 Community and Family Studies

Geography

Mathematics Extension 1

IRP

Research Task

Induction and Vectors Investigation

20%

25%

30%

7 - 14/3 Chemistry

English Extension 2

Mathematics Advanced

Mathematics Standard I

Mathematics Standard 2

Work Studies

Practical

Viva Voce

Graphing and calculus investigation

Financial and Measurement Investigation

Financial and Rates Investigation

Class test

25%

30%

15%

30%

30%

20%

8 - 20/3 English Extension 1

Food Technology

Imaginative response and reflection

Case study and Practical task

30%

25%



Numeracy

PDHPE

Studies in Catholic Thought

Investigation

Factors Affecting Performance

Multimodal presentation

30%

35%

30%

9 - 27/3 Industrial Technology

Mathematics Extension 2

Modern History

Music

SLR 1

SLR 2

Practical Task

Complex Numbers and Induction Investigation

Historical Analysis

Core Performance and Elective I

Coaching Plan and Practical

Resistance Training

30%

30%

25%

25%

35%

20%

10 - 3/4 Design and Technology

English Advanced

English Standard

Visual Arts

Case study Innovation

Writing task

Writing Task

Body of Work Progress Mark

20%

25%

25%

10%



Term 2 2023

Week Course Item Weighting
1 Business Studies

Studies of Religion II

Marketing

Written report

25%

25%

2 - 1/5 Agriculture

Community and Family Studies

Biology

Legal Studies

Farm Product Case Study

Groups in Context Assessment

Practical Investigation

Research

25%

20%

20%

20%

3 - 8/5 Ancient History

English Studies

Geography

Historical Analysis

Visual Representation

In class test

25%

30%

20%

4 - 15/5 Mathematics Advanced Integration Topic Test 25%

5 - 22/5 Mathematics Extension 1
Physics

Work Studies

Trigonometry and Calculus Topic Test
Research

Job Seeking Skills

40%
20%

30%

6 - 30/5 Business Studies

English Extension 2

Geography

Mathematics Standard 1

SLR 2

Research Task

Literature Review

Research Task

Algebra and Network Investigation

Sports Based Coaching

25%

40%

25%

40%

30%

7 - 5/6 Biology

Food Technology

Industrial Technology

Legal Studies

Studies in Catholic Thought

Studies of Religion II

Depth Study

Food Product Development

Development and Management Report

Research

Research Task

Research

30%

25%

20%

30%

40%

25%

8 - 12/6 Ancient History

English Advanced

English Standard

Mathematics Extension 2

Numeracy

PDHPE

SLR 1

Essay

Comparative Essay

Multimodal

Vectors and Integration Topic Test

Assignment

Sports Medicine

Research, Participation and Skills

25%

25%

25%

40%

40%

35%

40%



9 - 19/6 Chemistry

Community and Family Studies

English Extension 1

Studies of Religion I

Work Studies

Depth Study

Parenting

Critical response

Research Task

Research Task

25%

30%

40%

40%

35%

10 - 26/6 Agriculture

English Extension 2

Design and Technology

Mathematics Advanced

Mathematics Standard 2

Modern History

Physics

Elective Research Task

Critique of Creative Process

Project Development and Realisation

Statistics and Financial Investigation

Networking and in class test

Podcast

Depth Study

25%

30%

35%

30%

40%

25%

30%



Term 3 2023
1 - 17/7 Music Elective II and III 30%

2 - 24/7

3 - 31/7 Agriculture
Ancient History
Biology
Business Studies
Chemistry
Community and Family Studies
Design and Technology
English Advanced
English Extension 1
English Standard
English Studies
Food Technology
Geography
Industrial Technology
Legal Studies
Mathematics Advanced
Mathematics Extension 1
Mathematics Extension 2
Mathematics Standard 2
Mathematics Standard 1
Modern History
Music I
Numeracy
PD/H/PE
Physics
Studies of Religion I
Studies of Religion II
Visual Arts

Primary Industries
Hospitality
Construction

Trial Exams 30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
20%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%
25%
30%
30%
30%
30%
30%

4 - 7/8

5 - 14/8 Visual Arts Major Work 40%

6 - 22/8 English Studies

SLR 2

Studies in Catholic Thought

Portfolio

Games and Sports Applications

Exam

30%

30%

30%

7 - 28/8

8 - 4/9

9 - 11/9

10 - 18/9


